# 1 233.

## ี |CB \$40.0

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Raytheon Aircraft Company	09/11/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Raytheon Company	
Street Address:	870 Winter Street	
Internal Address:	Office of the General Counsel	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5991691

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)562-4120

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-562-2108

Email: santrillo@raytheon.com
Correspondent Name: Raytheon Company

Address Line 1: 2000 East El Segundo Boulevard

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property PO BOX 902

Address Line 4: El Segundo CALIFORNIA 90245-090

Address Line 4:	El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245-0902
Addition Line L.	mionocidan roporty i o Box ouz

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William C. Schubert, Reg 30,102

|| 97E006

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment US5991691#page1.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT REEL: 018303 FRAME: 0873

#### <u>PATENT</u>

RAYTHEON AIRCRAFT COMPANY, a belaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", hereby assigns and transfers to RAYTHEON COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in the following patent:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

U. S. Patent No.: **5,991,691** 

Issue Date: November 23, 1999

including any and all applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or substitutes of the application, which resulted in this patent, including corresponding foreign applications and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world on any of said applications and to any and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals or extensions of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted in the United States and throughout the world; authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and all foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

RAYTHEON AIRCRAFT COMPA

<u>∕Wa∕yne W. Wallace</u>

Title: <u>Vice President, General Counsel &</u>
<u>Corporate Secretary</u>

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

STATE OF	KANSAS	)
		) SS:
COUNTY OF	SEDGWICK	_ )
undersigned Nota  personally knote person whose na	own to me or $\square$ proved to the same is subscribed to the same in $\square$	re me N. Leatherna, the State, personally appeared WAYNE W. WALLACE o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he city and that by his signature on the instrument the
person, or the en	tity upon behalf of which t	the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my har	nd and official seal.	
		Notary Public Taula M. Leatherna

WCS:8/28/2006:97E006:JOHNSON/RAC

RECORDED: 09/27/2006

PAULA M. LEATHERMAN
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 8 - 16-2009

PATENT REEL: 018303 FRAME: 0874